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S 3207
Deferment for Active Cancer Treatment Act of 2018

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jul 12, 2018
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.  (Jul 12, 2018) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-bill/3207 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (2 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R · FL Jul 18, 2018

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Jul 23, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions Committee Senate Referred To Jul 12, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 HR 6157 Related bill Sep 28, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-245.

115 HR 6470 Related bill Jul 23, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 667.

115 HR 2976 Related bill Jun 21, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.

Summary  (as of Jul 12, 2018) 

Deferment for Active Cancer Treatment Act of 2018

This bill amends the Higher Education Act of 1965 to allow borrowers to defer student loans while they are receiving

cancer treatment and during the six months after treatment.

Actions Timeline

Jul 12, 2018: Introduced in Senate
Jul 12, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
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